3/9/2014

Mortality Curves (1 of 2)

Consequence Estimation
Fatality Rate Zones (1-story)

Compromized Zone -12%
FH + 13' to 15'

Fatality rates are based on historical averages

Ref. Buchanan) BUILDING STRONG®

Mortality Curves (2 of 2)

1

0,8

J? 0,6

1
|  0,4

0,2

0

If h x v > 7m2/s and v
h = depth and v=vel

Assume average
for affected
population *

(-►area where FD
reaches 1 for
dam break
floods
(McClelland &
Bowles, 2002)

—  LOG N fit
—  EXP fit
♦  NL 1953

o  UK 1953
A  Jap 1959

water depth (m)

iw rwar zu in

Figure 4. Mortality function for the second zone: rapidly
rising water levels. (Ref. Jongejan et al, 2010)______________

11

3/9/2014

“Conditional” Scenario Consequences

For each scenario (assuming it occurs):
■ for each spatial zone:

■ inundation (max depth and velocity)
■ damage %’s of improvements / contents

x values = damages
■ probability of fatality per individual

x average exposed population* = fatalities
(‘ considering day/night & warning/evac effectiveness)

■ combine over all spatial zones
■ sum damages
■ sum fatalities
■ max probability of fatality per individual (100% time in

zone, reduced for warning/evacuation effectiveness)
04 Mar 2014 23

3/9/2014

Scenarios: “Conditional” Consequences
Scenario Consec uences Incremental Consequences

Seen
ID

Building
Damage

Contents
Damage

Total
Damage

Number
Fatalities

Max Ind
Ann P[F]

Total
Damage

Number
Fatalities

Max Ind
Ann P[F]

SCI $0.8 $0.5 $1.3 2.8E-02 2.8E-03 $ 1.3 2.8E-02 2.8E-03

SC2

SC3 $7.6 $4.4 $12.1 3.7E+00 9.9E-02 $ 5.3 3.4E+00 8.7E-02

SC4 $5.2 $3.1 $8.3 3.7E-01 1.4E-02 $ 1.6 7.4E-02 2.4E-03

SC5 $5.8 $3.5 $9.3 1.6E+00 4.3E-02 $ 5.5 1.5E+00 3.8E-02

see
SC7 $2.4 $1.4 $3.8 9.4E-02 4.8E-03

SC8 $4.2 $2.5 $6.7 3.0E-01 1.2E-02

SC9 $ 1.3 2.8E-02 2.8E-03

SC10
5TMaf75T4---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 5T

Combine with probability of each scenario occurring

Middle Dam Overtopping Scenario Probabilities

PMF
1000 yr
100 yr

157
107

0.9
0.5
0.1

10000
-10%

-50%

90%£  1000

100

PMF 1/50,000 95% 1.9x1 O'5
1000 yr 1/1000 75% 7.5x1 O’4
100 yr 1/100 35% 3.5x1 O*3

0.01 0.1  1
Overtopping Depth (m)

13

3/9/2014

Middle Dam Seismic/Other Scenario Probability

Seismic S.SxIO3 ♦ ' P r F ]  =  I a,| „  P [ F | a ]  p [ t t ]
other 1x 10-3 4 - s u b je c t i v e

Combined 4.5x1 O'3
Peak Ground Accelration (g) . . 100%

i discretized 90%0.1

i 70%

60%

50%1u
P[F|a| 30%

1 1 20%
10%
0%I6)

Seismic event magntiude (pga in g)10000

Mar 2014

n e *

Scenarios: Results

■ Annual probability of each representative scenario
(from cumulative storm and seismic probability and
probability of failure for storm and seismic
magnitudes) -  non-failure scenarios have no conseq

■ Assume log relationship of consequences to breach
duration (mean 60 min) for interpolation__________

Breach Duration
Time (m in ’ 10 150 60

Annual
P[Scen]

Damage
(M) Fatalities Ind Risk

Damage
(M) Fatalities Ind Risk

Damage
(M) Fatalities Ind Risk

^MF 1.9E-05 $5.3 3.4E+00 8.7E-02 $1.6 7.4E-02 2.4E-03 $2.84 1.2E+00 5.7E-02